506516019 02/22/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6562794

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GAVIN DOOLEY	09/28/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REMET UK LIMITED
Street Address:	44 RIVERSIDE II
Internal Address:	SIR THOMAS LONGLEY ROAD
City:	ROCHESTER, KENT
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	ME2 4DP

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17270130

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)263-4329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.263.4300

Email: docketing@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL, LLP Address Line 1: 1055 THOMAS JEFFERSON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	032896.141US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN A. VARNUM	
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan A. Varnum/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=10B_confirmatory_employee_assignment_GDooley#page1.tif source=10B_confirmatory_employee_assignment_GDooley#page2.tif

PATENT 506516019 REEL: 055351 FRAME: 0261

CONFIRMATORY EMPLOYEE ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES:

- (1) Gavin Dooley (Assignor), an individual, whose address is at c/o Remet UK Limited, 44 Riverside II, Sir Thomas Longley Road, Rochester, Kent, ME2 4DP;
- (2) Remet UK Limited (Assignee), a company incorporated in England and Wales under company registration number 04780567, whose registered office is at 44 Riverside II, Sir Thomas Longley Road, Rochester, Kent, ME2 4DP.

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT:

- A. The Assignee filed a UK patent application **GB 1814136.6** on 30 August 2018 titled "Investment casting shell binders and compositions";
- B. The Assignor confirms having created the invention disclosed in **GB 1814136.6** (hereinafter "the Invention") during the course and scope of his employment with the Assignee and, insofar as is necessary in law, the Assignor hereby confirms having assigned the Invention (together with any rights to priority flowing from such patent application) to the Assignee prior to the filing date of the patent application;
- C. Furthermore, the Assignee hereby assigns to the Assignor any residual rights that he may enjoy in the Invention.
- D. The Assignor and Assignee desire to have a recordable instrument assigning Assignee as owners of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the invention described in GB 1814136.6 and improvements thereto, as well as any patent application or patent derived from GB 1814136.6;
- E. For good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby confirms the assignment and transfer to the Assignee absolutely all their respective rights, title and interests in and to GB 1814136.6, which assignment and transfer is hereby accepted by the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 055351 FRAME: 0262

FURTHER ASSURANCES:

The Assignor shall: (a) execute, acknowledge, and deliver such further documents; and (b) give such assistance; as the Assignee may reasonably require to secure the vesting in the Assignee of all rights in GB 1814136.6, as well as any patent application or patent derived from GB 1814136.6.

GOVERNING LAW AND JURISDICTION:

This confirmatory assignment and any dispute or claim arising out of or in connection with it or its subject matter or formation (including non-contractual disputes or claims) shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of England and Wales and the parties agree that the courts of England and Wales shall have exclusive jurisdiction to settle any dispute or claim that arises out of or in connection with this agreement.

AGREED BY THE PARTIES:

Agreed by:	For and on behalf of:
Gavin Dooley	Remet UK Limited
GD00ley	Lange .
Signed	Signed
GAVIN DOOLEY	Ranca Coses
Print name	Print name
	<u>Challe</u> Job title
28-Sep-18	do Seo 200 gr
Date	Date

PATENT REEL: 055351 FRAME: 0263

RECORDED: 02/22/2021